SANDIP FOUNDATION'S



SANDIP INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES



Nashik

At Post- Mahiravani, Tal/Dist. Nashik-422213, Maharashtra, India Web: www.sips.sandipfoundation.org E-mail: info@sandipfoundation.org Phone: (02594) 222591/92/93/94/95, Fax: (02594) 222555

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Approved by PCI, New Delhi, NAAC Accredited

Event Report

Title of the event	Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam Birth Anniversary
Organized Date	15th October 2024
Name of the coordinators of the event	Mrs. S. P. Dudhe
Organizing Committee	SIPS Event Coordinator cell
Name of Participants	Students and Faculty members
Objective of the event	 To commemorate the birth anniversary of Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam. To inspire students with Dr. Kalam's values of education, simplicity, and dedication. To foster a sense of responsibility and leadership among students in line with Dr. Kalam's vision.
Outcomes of the event	 Increased awareness among students about the life and contributions of Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam. Students were inspired to adopt Dr. Kalam's values of learning, simplicity, and dedication. Enhanced understanding of the role of education and leadership in national development.

Event/Report

On 15th October 2024, Sandip Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences (SIPS), Sandip Foundation, Nashik, organized a special event to celebrate the birth anniversary of Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam. The event was graced by students and faculty members, and the atmosphere was filled with respect for the great leader and scientist.

The program began with a speech from the Principal of SIPS, who emphasized the importance of remembering Dr. Kalam's contributions to India as a scientist and as the "People's President." He spoke about Dr. Kalam's dream of making India a developed nation and encouraged students to pursue their education with passion and determination.

Following the principal's address, Mrs. S. P. Dudhe, a faculty member, shared her reflections on Dr. Kalam's values of simplicity, integrity, and dedication to the nation. Her speech resonated with the students, inspiring them to adopt these values in their own lives.

Dr. Kamlesh Dandgavhal, another esteemed faculty member, also spoke during the event. He elaborated on Dr. Kalam's life journey, from humble beginnings to becoming a national icon in science and leadership. Dr. Kamlesh encouraged students to follow in Dr. Kalam's footsteps by continuously striving for excellence and contributing to the country's development. The event concluded with a vote of thanks, expressing gratitude to all the participants and organizers. The

students left the event feeling motivated and inspired to work hard, embodying Dr. Kalam's ideas of knowledge, hard work, and national service.

Glimpses of Program



Principal Sir garlands the portrait of Dr. A P J Abdul Kalam



Principal Sir lights the ceremonial lamp during the Dr. A P J Abdul Kalam birth anniversary celebration



IQAC Co-ordinator Dr. Marina Mam lights the ceremonial lamp during Dr. A P J Abdul Kalam birth anniversary celebration



The event featured speech by Faculty Mrs. S P.Dudhe





The event featured speech by Principal Sir



Faculty members and students gather for Dr. A P J Abdul Kalam birth anniversary celebration



The event featured speech by Faculty Dr.

Kamlesh Dandgavhal

Prof. Sujata Dudhe Event Co-ordinator

Dr. Marina D'souza IQAC Co-ordinator

Prof. (Dr.) Laxmikant Borse
Principal
Principal

Sandip Foundation's Sandip Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences Mahiravani, Nashik-422 213